Rev. 6-3-74 FORM CP-1

STATE OF KANSAS STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION CONSERVATION DIVISION 245 North Water WICHITA, KANSAS 67202

WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION FORM File One Copy

Apr Number 15 - 023 - 20,086 (of this well)	
API Number 15 - 023 - 20,086 - (of this well)	
Lease Owner Cities Service Company	
Address 209 E. William, Wichita, Kansas 67202	
Lease (Farm Name) Gibson "C"	Well No. 1
Well Location 330' FNL - 990' FEL Sec. 25 Twp. 4S Rge	
County Cheyenne Total Depth 4763 Ft.	Field Name
Oil Well Gas Well	
Well Log attached with this application as required As Req	uired
Date and hour plugging is desired to begin As Soon As	
•	
Name of company representative authorized to be in charge of Millard Lindsay Address Hill	
Millard Lindsay Address Hill	City, Kansas
Millard Lindsay Plugging Contractor Halliburton Cementing Co. Address Oberlin, KS (No PiPe To Be Recovery)	City, Kansas License No.
Millard Lindsay Plugging Contractor Halliburton Cementing Co. Address Oberlin, KS (No PiPe To Be Recovery)	License No. License No. RECEIVED SEATE CERPORATION COMMISSION (0-12-79
Millard Lindsay Address Hill Plugging Contractor Halliburton Cementing Co. Address Oberlin, KS (No PiPe To Be Recount Invoice covering assessment for plugging this well should be	City, Kansas License No.
Millard Lindsay Plugging Contractor Halliburton Cementing Co. Address Oberlin, KS (No PiPe To Be Recovery)	City, Kansas License No. PRECEIVED RECEIVED SEATH CERPORATION COMMISSION 0-12-79 JUN 121979 ansas _{onservation} division
Millard Lindsay Address Hill Plugging Contractor Halliburton Cementing Co. Address Oberlin, KS (No PiPe To Be Recount Invoice covering assessment for plugging this well should be Name Cities Service Company	License No. License No. RECEIVED RECEIVED GOING COMMISSION (0-12-79 JUN 121979
Millard Lindsay Address Hill Plugging Contractor Halliburton Cementing Co. Address Oberlin, KS (No PiPe To Be Recount Invoice covering assessment for plugging this well should be Name Cities Service Company Address 209 E. William, 700 Sutton Place Bldg., Wichita, Kanand payment will be guaranteed by applicant or acting agent.	City, Kansas License No. PRECEIVED RECEIVED SEATH CERPORATION COMMISSION 0-12-79 JUN 121979 ansas _{onservation} division

15-023-20086-00-00

SEC. 25 T. 4S

R. 37W

DRILLER'S LOG

COMPANY: Cities Service Company

ly Appointment Expires:

	LOC. NW NE NE
VELL NAME: Gibson "C" #1	COUNTY: Cheyenne
IIG NO. #1	
OTAL DEPTH 4763'	ELEVATION
COMMENCED: 10-18-78 COMPLETED: 1	0-29-78
CONTRACTOR: Rains & Williamson Oil Co., Inc	
CASING RECORD:	
SURFACE: 8 5/8" @ 377' w/300 sx. 50/5	0 poz., 2% gel, 3% cc.
PRODUCTION: 4 1/2" @ 1264' w/225 sx. 3/4 of 1% CFR2. LOG (Figures Indicate Bottom of For	Lite, 150 sx. 60/40 poz., 10% salt
Clay Sand Shale Shale & Sand Shale Shale & Sand Shale Shale & Sand Shale Shale, Sand & Lime Shale & Lime Lime & Shale ROTARY TOTAL DEPTH	153 291 377 645 2300 3440 3590 3750 4290 4763
·	
STATE OFKansas)	RECEIVED STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION
COUNTY OF Sedgwick SS:	JUN 1 Z 19/9
Wilson Rains, President of Rains	CONSERVATION DIVISION E Williamson Oi Kareas, Inc.
upon oath state that the above and foregoing is a true	
Gibson "C" #1 well.	
	ilson Lains



15-023-20086-00-00

State Corporation Commission

CONSERVATION DIVISION

(Oil, Gas and Water) 245 North Water WICHITA, KANSAS 67202 Telephone (316) 263-3238

June 12, 1979

WELL PLUGGING AUTHORITY

Well No.
Lease
Description
County
Total Depth
Plugging Contractor

Gibson "C"
NW NE NE Sec. 25-4S-37W
Cheyenne
4763'

Halliburton Cementing Co.

Cities Service Company 209 E. William 700 Sutton Place Building Wichita, Kansas 67202 Gentlemen:

This is your authority to plug the above subject well in accordance with the Rules and Regulations of the State Corporation Commission.

This authority is void after 90 days from the above date.

Yours very truly.

J. Lewis Brock, Administrator

Mr. Gilbert Balthazor, P.O. Box 9, Palco, Kansas 67657 is hereby assigned to supervise the plugging of the above named well.